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Hall A. Mies, dwl 410 Kearny
Hall Ahraliam, {Miller Sj- H.J dwl llo Silver

Hall A. J. Miss, seamstress with Martin L. Haas,

dwl 7 Jane
Hall Albert S.. teamster with Lewis Albert & Co.,

dwl 110 Perrv
Hall Alonzo. sliipsmith with W. S. Phelps & Co..

dwl 39 First

Hall Annie >Iis8, domestic, 738 Post

Hall Antipas Rev., dwl 806 Kearny, up stairs

Hall Benjamin, impost bookkeeper Custom House
Hall Benjamin, miner, dwl 134 Natoma
Hall B. S. Mrs., dwl 12? Tehama
Hall Catharine. (widow)fnrnishedrooms,718 Market

Hall Cbarles H., blacksmith, 805 Battery, dwl 127
j

Tehama i

Hall Charles H., clerk, dwl E 8 Van Ness avenue
|

nr Pacific I

Hall Charles R., pianofortes, 638 Market, dwl 762

Howard
Hall Christiana, (widow) dwl 3 Auburn
Hall David, painter, dwl S s Sutter bet Larkin and

Hvde
Hall D. C, machinist, dwl N 8 Fourteenth near

Guerrero
Hall Edwaid, liqnor saloon, 106 Jackson
Hall Edward, machinist San Francisco Iron Works,

dwl N s Jackson nr Davis
Hall Edward B., npholsteter with McElwee &

Ackermann. dwl 219 Tehama
HALL EDWARD F. Jr., stockbroker, office 414

Montsiomerv, dwl 12 Essex
Hall Edward K., compositor New Age, dwl 26

Eddv
Hall Edward L., clerk with tax collector City Hall,

dwl 1104 Taylor
Hall Elbridge 6., barkeeper Lick House, dwl 22

Kearny
Hall Eldridge. bookkeeper with Edouard H. Hirstel,

dwl 1014 Stockton
Hall Ellen Miss, domestic, 214 EPis
Hall Frances, (widow) dwl 514 Mission

Hall Francis L., machinist, dwl 308 Folsom
Hall Gaven D., attornevat-law, dwl 508 Dupont
Hall George, ( Leuis Albert ^- Co.) dwl 110 Perry

Hall George, machinist Pacific Foundry, dwl 24

Sansom
Hall George, shoemaker with S. Goldman, dwl 412

Folsom
Hall George, train master San Francisco and San

Jose Railroad Co., dwl cor Valencia and Market
Hall George E.. shoemaker with Charles L. Rowe,

dwl SW cor Turk and Polk
Hall George H., laborer Pacific Iron Works, dwl 324

Folsom
HALL G. S. & CO., (John Malone) proprietors

New York Bakery and Restaurant. 626 and 628

Kearny, dwl Old" San Jo86 Road, bet Twenty-
fourth and Twenty fifth

Hall Hannah, (colored', widow) dwl 27 John
Hall Harvey, meat market, 411 East, dwl N s Fif-

teenth nr Howard
Hall H. B., bds American Exchange Hotel

Hall Henry, mining secretary, dwl W s Gostavus
near California

Hall Henry C , laborer with Kimball Bros.

HALL H." K., druggist and apothecary, NW cor

Fourth and Mission

Hall Horace B., bedsleadmaker with L. Emanuel,
dwl Manufactnrei-s' Hotel

HALL (Isaac M.J & BRIGHAM, (C. O.J fruits

and vegetables, 73 and 74 Washington Market,

dwl 409 Ellis

Hall Isaac R., (Ballard 4- H.J dwl 1006 Bush
Hall James, carpenter, dwl 44 Jessie

Hall James D.. ship carpenter, dwl Ss Jessie bet

Second and Third
Hall (James H.J & Sutherland, (John J.J dairy,

depot 739 Folsom, res San Mateo Co.

Hall J. Lvman, (John Hall ^ SonJ 11 and 13 Cal

HALL JOHN & SON, (J. Lyman Hall) doore.

windows and blinds, 11 and 13 California, and
114 and 116 Market, res Boston

Hall John, clerk, dwl 815 Clay
Hall John, cooper, dwl 242 Fremont
Hall John, laborer with Alois Brandt, dwl 11 Bdwy
HALL JOHN, surveyor, dwl Hall's court near

Dupont
Hall Joun F., stencil cutter and engraver, office 308

Front, dwl 517 Post
Hall John P., clerk with D. J. Oliver, dwl 518

Mission
Hall John S., engraver, dwl 355 Minna
Hall John W., laborer Pacific Iron Works
Hall Joseph F.. proprietor City Lanndry, E s

Crooks near Fourth, dwl 1021 Hyde
Hall Julia Mrs., domestic, 1106 Powell

Hall Julia G. Mre., vocalist Academy Music, dwl 48

Minna
Hall Lawrence, captain bark Clara Sutil, dwl 238

Stewart
Hall Margaret Mrs., dressmaker, dwl 132 Natoma
Hall Margaret J. Miss, domestic, 602 Geary
Hall Martin, laborer, dwl 233 First

Hall Mary E. Mrs., teacher music, dwl 609 Folsom

Hall M. 'W., job wagon, SE cor Montgomery and

Clay, dwl cor O'Farrell and Taylor

Hall No'rman H., clerk with David Hennques, dwl
N s Washington near Stockton

HALL OF RECORDS, SE corner Kearny and

Wash
Hall Richard H., (French Sj- H.J dwl 1036 Mission

Hall Robert, bookkeeper, 325 Davis, dwl 127

Tehama
Hall Robert, with J. M. Radmaker, dwl W s Do-

lores bet Seventeenth and Eighteenth

Hall Ruth, (widow) dwl 114 Ellis'

Hall Samuel, butcher with Adolph Franck, dwl 224

Ritch
Hall Samuel, (colored) laborer with David W.

Rnggles. dwl 310 Jackson
Hall Samuel, messenger California State Telegraph

Co., dwl oil Hv'de

HALL SAJIUEL 'HASTINGS, physician, office

402 Montgomery, dwl 741 Howard
Hall Samuel M., ckib rooms. 616 Kearny, dwl E s

Van Ness avenue nr Pacific

Hall Seth, mariner, dwl 1104 Taylor

Hall Sidney, tinsmith with W. J. Elder, dwl 224

Ritch
Hall Thomas, butcher, dwl 224 Ritch

Hall Thomas A., hairdresser with Wagner &
Miller, dwl 546 Mission

Hall Thomas J., mining superintendent, office NE
cor Front and Clay, dwl American Exchange

Hall Thomas L., groce'r, dwl 56 First

Hall W. D. L., clerk, 221 Clay, dwl 1007 Stockton

Hall William, foreman Pacific'Rolhng Mill Co., dwl
2 Sixteenth

Hall William, millwright, dwl Potrero Nuevo near

Owen's Point
Hall William H., cook, 826 Market
Hall William H., (colored) dwl 1227 Clay
Hall Winslow, contractor, dwl 832 California

Hallahan E.. blacksmith, dwl 124 Dora
Hallaban Patrick, painter with A. Wason
Hallahan Thomas, blacksmith Vulcan Iron Works,

dwl 420 Clementina
Hallam, (Samuel K.J Craycroft (John W.J & Co.,

(W. T. WrightJ editors and publishers Pacific

Gospel Herald, office 504 Wash, dwl 16 DeBoom
Halland James, laborer Hathaway's Warehouse,

dwl 6 Zoe place

Hallbeck Theodore, watchman steam tug Colombia
Halle Hakon, mariner, dwl 61 \ Clementina
HALLECK HENRY W., major-general U S. A.

commanding military division of the Pacific,

headquarters 204 Sutter, dwl 326 Second

A. HOMAU' & CO.. 417 and 419 Montgomery St., General Agents for Subscription Works.


